# OP \$40.00 4428739

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tishcon Corp.		10/05/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dalma LLC	
Street Address:	349 Centre Island Rd.	
City:	Oyster Bay	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11771	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4428739	ETERNAL HEALTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-762-4511

**Email:** mcrosby@schwartzip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew S. Crosby

Address Line 1: 244 5th Ave.

Address Line 2: #2157

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/ Matthew Crosby /
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ETERNAL HEALTH Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0949

900724093

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TISHCON CORP. ("Assignor"), a New York Corporation with an address at 30 New York Ave., Westbury, NY 11590 is desirous of assigning all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark ETERNAL HEALTH and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4428739 therefor (together, the "Trademark"), and all goodwill therein to Assignee.

WHEREAS, DALMA LLC (Assignee"), a New York Limited Liability Company with an address at 349 Centre Island Rd., Oyster Bay, NY 11771 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the common law rights associated therewith.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts by one or more parties. All such counterparts, when so executed, shall be deemed to constitute one final agreement as if one document had been signed by all parties to this Agreement. Each such counterpart, upon execution and delivery of all counterparts, shall be deemed to be a complete and original of this Agreement. A telecopy or facsimile transmission of a signed counterpart of this Agreement shall be sufficient to bind the party or parties whose signature(s) appear thereon.

Dated: October 5, 2022

**ASSIGNOR:** 

TISHOON CORP

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

DALMA LLC

Name:

UARKO ROSM

Title: OW VER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 10/06/2022**